
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

5

6

7

8

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL 
NO.

INFORMATION

1 NAMEOFTHESCHOOL

2 AFFILIATIONNO.(IFAPPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOLCODE(IFAPPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETEADDRESSWITHPINCODE

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL 
NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

1 COPIESOFAFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIESOF
SO CIETIES/TRUST/CO MP ANY
REG ISTRATION /RENE WA L

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPYOFNOOBJECTIONCERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIESOFRECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPYOFVALIDBUILDINGSAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPYOFVALIDFIRESAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

DETAILS

DELHI WORLD PUBLIC SCHOOL HOOGHLY

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xyMfAcfsSNtS1NTa7MpBS029jk3-Gh_j/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1UR2-gKG7lGz9XT_Kg58Cc5csl6_2AqLv/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cBC3F5-wWWAo8OhOiuB1x67FpbhdyeIK/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/11ClvteAXXNR4K0W_Sjd6ycxO4TawipuX/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe 9zwG CoW cc1wuP 7G B CnZo k2zsZ8dB W
/view

GARALGACHA, DANKUNI, P.O. CHNANDITALA, HOOGHLY,
WEST BENGAL - 712702

MRS. HARPREET GHOSH

M A, B.EDM.Sc , B.ED

laltudankuni@gmail.com

03212237237

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xyMfAcfsSNtS1NTa7MpBS029jk3-Gh_j/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1UR2-gKG7lGz9XT_Kg58Cc5csl6_2AqLv/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cBC3F5-wWWAo8OhOiuB1x67FpbhdyeIK/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/11ClvteAXXNR4K0W_Sjd6ycxO4TawipuX/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe%209zwG%20CoW%20cc1wuP%207G%20B%20CnZo%20k2zsZ8dB%20W%20/view
mailto:laltudankuni@gmail.com


3

7

8

2

3

4

5

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL 
NO.

INFORMATION

1 PRINCIPAL

2
TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL 
NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

1 FEESTRUCTUREOFTHESCHOOL

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
AP PL IC ABILIT Y

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

32

00

15

10

1.77

DETAILS

MRS. HARPREET GHOSH

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_IUP4FB-XIuLqxrZU4YRKtqK8Bof2_9l/view

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hVjHKuHTw7q4uf-SLf4HOneRk-QJnL7i/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1SSTQiYs-JIZPDvadYlUk_ChKK8MfmAlZ/view

https : //drive.google.c om / file/d/ 1f dT PnK pc nO 4U oT D Y jPY Xn ux dH B 12
rk au/ v iew

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ph6vARmMkdfpTkmEhdNfhkL2h8ul07NR/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1D8JPL8oFOvcVBzBQSornSvrQ3hLERq15/view

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS

ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_IUP4FB-XIuLqxrZU4YRKtqK8Bof2_9l/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hVjHKuHTw7q4uf-SLf4HOneRk-QJnL7i/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1SSTQiYs-JIZPDvadYlUk_ChKK8MfmAlZ/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fdTPnKpcnO4UoTDYjPYXnuxdHB12rkau/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ph6vARmMkdfpTkmEhdNfhkL2h8ul07NR/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1D8JPL8oFOvcVBzBQSornSvrQ3hLERq15/view


4

5

1

1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL 
NO.

YEAR

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL 
NO.

YEAR

NO. OF
REGISTERED

STUDENTS

NO. OF
REGISTERED

STUDENTS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SLNO. TEACHERNAME

1 HARPREET GHOSH

2 JAYATI BANERJEE

3 DISHA KARMAKAR

4 ARPITA GHOSH

5 GAUTAM PAN

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL 
NO.

INFORMATION

1 TOTALCAMPUSAREAOFTHESCHOOL(INSQMTR)

2 NO.ANDSIZEOFTHECLASSROOMS(INSQMTR)

3 NO.ANDSIZEOFLABORATORIESINCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNETFACILITY

5 NO.OFGIRLSTOILETS

6 NO.OFBOYSTOILETS

7 LINKOFYOUTUBEVIDEOOFTHEINSPECTIONOF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

DESIGNATION

PRINCIPAL

D.EDSE (M.R)

WELLNESS COUNSELOR

LIBRARIAN

PTI/PET

6194

36 & 54

06 & 56

DETAILS

PASS
PERCENTAGE

PASS
PERCENTAGE

MS. JAYATI BANERJEE

MS. DISHA KARMAKAR

REM ARK S

REM ARK S

QU AL IFICATION

M.SC, B.ED

SP. EDUCATOR

M.SC.B.ED

M.A,BLIB

B.A, MPED

YES

05

05

https://youtu.be/W5DwID7XzH8?si=udsEzMH9zT0rDXTT

https://youtu.be/4Y53ovT30x4?feature=shared


6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

AMRIT KUMAR CHALL 

BAISHAKHI KUNDAL

ANAND THAKUR

SAMSAD AHAMED

MOSTAFUUR RAHMAN SARDAR

MOUMITA MUKHERJEE 

TANIA SADHUKHAN

RUPA KARMAKAR

SOHEL RANA

MANINI CHATTERJEE

SARMISHTHA DAS 

PRIYANSHA SHARMA

OISHI MONDAL

RABISH KR SINGH

SAHELI DAS

ANJALI MISHRA

RITA ADAK

KOYEL KARAR GHOSH

APARNA CHATTERJEE

MADHULINA BOSE

SAHELI SAHA

BIPIN MISRA

AMRITA BHAKAT

SUPARNA HAZARI

KRISHANU GHOSH 

SRINI MITRA

SHILPA SHEE

NOYEL PAUL

M.A,B.ED

M.A.B.ED

M.COM, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED 

M.SC, B.ED 

M.A.BED

TGT (ENG.) 

MCA,B.ED 

TGT (MATH.)

COORDINATOR( TGT) (SCI.)

TGT (MATH.) 

M.COM,B,ED

COORDINATOR( TGT) (ENG.)

TGT (HINDI)

M.SC,B.ED

B.COM,M.A.B. ED

M.A,MONTESSORY TRAINED 

PRT (ART & CRAFT)

TGT

PRT (MATHS.)

PRT (ENG.)

B.A., B.ED

PRT (LIT.)

PRT (DANCE)

B.A, B.ED

M.A, NTT

M.A, NTT

B.Sc, NTT

TEACHER-IN CHARGE (TGT)

COORDINATOR( TGT) (ENG.)

TGT (COMM.) 

TGT (PHYSICS.)

TGT (CHEM.)

COORDINATOR( TGT)(SST)

M.A,B.ed

TGT (COMP.)

M.SC,B.ED

M.A.B.ED 

M.SC. B.ED

TGT (COMM.)

B.A,B.ED 

M.A., B.ED

TGT (BIO.)

COORDINATOR /PRT (LIT.)

PRT (ENG.)

B.A,B.EA 

COORDINATOR( PRT) (SST)

MCA,B.ED

M.A, D.EL.ED 

PRT (SPORTS)

B.A., B.ED

B.A, B.ED

PRT (MUSIC)

NTT (Beng.)

NTT(LIT.)

NTT (ECO.)



G : SCHOOL OTHER DOCUMENTS:
AFFIDAVIT 17072025







AFFIDAVIT 20.08.2025






