

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAMEOFTHESCHOOL	DELHI WORLD PUBLIC SCHOOL HOOGLHY
2	AFFILIATIONNO.(IFAPPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOLCODE(IFAPPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETEADDRESSWITHPINCODE	GARALGACHA, DANKUNI, P.O. CHNANDITALA, HOOGLHY, WEST BENGAL - 712702
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS. HARPREET GHOSH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc , B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	laltudankuni@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	03212237237

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIESOFFAFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIESOF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION /RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cBC3F5-wWWAo8OhOiuB1x67FpbhdyeIK/view
3	COPYOFNOOBJECTIONCERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHe9zwGCoWcc1wuP7GBcNzoK2zsZ8dBW/view
4	COPIESOFRECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND ITS RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/11ClvteAXXNR4K0W_Sjd6ycxO4TawipuX/view
5	COPYOFVALIDBUILDINGSAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1UR2-gKG7IGz9XT_Kg58Cc5csl6_2AqLv/view
6	COPYOFVALIDFIRESAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xyMfAcfsSNtS1NTa7MpBS029jk3-Gh_j/view

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hVjHKuHTw7q4uf-SLf4HOneRk-QJnL7i/view
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_IUP4FB-XluLqxrZU4YRKtqK8Bof2_9l/view

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEESTRUCTUREOFTHESCHOOL	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1f dT PnK pc nO 4U oT D Y jPY Xn ux dH B 12 rk au/ v iew
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1SSTQiYs-JIZPDvadYIUk_ChKK8MfmAlZ/view
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ph6vARmMkdfpTkmEhdNfhkL2h8ul07NR/view
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1D8JPL8oFOvcVBzBQSornSvrQ3hLERq15/view
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER AP PL IC ABILIT Y	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS. HARPREET GHOSH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	32
	PGT	00
	TGT	15
	PRT	10
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.77

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS. JAYATI BANERJEE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS. DISHA KARMAKAR

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTALCAMPUSAREAOFTHESCHOOL(INSQMTR)	6194
2	NO.ANDSIZEOFTHECLASSROOMS(INSQMTR)	36 & 54
3	NO.ANDSIZEOFLABORATORIESINCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 56
4	INTERNETFACILITY	YES
5	NO.OFGIRLSTOILETS	05
6	NO.OFBOYSTOILETS	05
7	LINKOFYOUTUBEVIDEOOFTHEINSPECTIONOF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/W5DwID7XzH8?si=udsEzMH9zT0rDXTT

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SLNO.	TEACHERNAME	DESIGNATION	QU AL IFICATION
1	HARPREET GHOSH	PRINCIPAL	M.SC, B.ED
2	JAYATI BANERJEE	SP. EDUCATOR	D.EDSE (M.R)
3	DISHA KARMAKAR	WELLNESS COUNSELOR	M.SC.B.ED
4	ARPITA GHOSH	LIBRARIAN	M.A,BLIB
5	GAUTAM PAN	PTI/PET	B.A, MPED

6	AMRIT KUMAR CHALL	TEACHER-IN CHARGE (TGT)	M.A,B.ED
7	BAISHAKHI KUNDAL	COORDINATOR(TGT) (ENG.)	M.A.B.ED
8	ANAND THAKUR	TGT (COMM.)	M.COM, B.ED
9	SAMSAD AHAMED	TGT (PHYSICS.)	M.SC, B.ED
10	MOSTAFUUR RAHMAN SARDAR	TGT (CHEM.)	M.SC, B.ED
11	MOUMITA MUKHERJEE	COORDINATOR(TGT)(SST)	M.A.BED
12	TANIA SADHUKHAN	TGT (ENG.)	M.A,B.ed
13	RUPA KARMAKAR	TGT (COMP.)	MCA,B.ED
14	SOHEL RANA	TGT (MATH.)	M.SC,B.ED
15	MANINI CHATTERJEE	COORDINATOR(TGT) (SCI.)	M.A.B.ED
16	SARMISHTHA DAS	TGT (MATH.)	M.SC. B.ED
17	PRIYANSHA SHARMA	TGT (COMM.)	M.COM,B,ED
18	OISHI MONDAL	COORDINATOR(TGT) (ENG.)	B.A,B.ED
19	RABISH KR SINGH	TGT (HINDI)	M.A., B.ED
20	SAHELI DAS	TGT (BIO.)	M.SC,B.ED
21	ANJALI MISHRA	COORDINATOR /PRT (LIT.)	B.COM,M.A.B. ED
22	RITA ADAK	PRT (ENG.)	M.A,MONTESSORY TRAINED
23	KOYEL KARAR GHOSH	PRT (ART & CRAFT)	B.A,B.EA
24	APARNA CHATTERJEE	COORDINATOR(PRT) (SST)	TGT
25	MADHULINA BOSE	PRT (MATHS.)	MCA,B.ED
26	SAHELI SAHA	PRT (ENG.)	M.A, D.EL.ED
27	BIPIN MISRA	PRT (SPORTS)	B.A., B.ED
28	AMRITA BHAKAT	PRT (LIT.)	B.A., B.ED
29	SUPARNA HAZARI	PRT (DANCE)	B.A, B.ED
30	KRISHANU GHOSH	PRT (MUSIC)	B.A, B.ED
31	SRINI MITRA	NTT (Beng.)	M.A, NTT
32	SHILPA SHEE	NTT(LIT.)	M.A, NTT
33	NOYEL PAUL	NTT (ECO.)	B.Sc, NTT



68
17 JUL 2025

पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

99AB 961663

Before The Notary Public Hooghly at Chinsurah

UNDERTAKING & CLARIFICATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE NO 1 & 2

(G+5 Building and Additional Building Block)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mrs Sutapa Ghosh Secretary aged about - 44 W/O of Mr Laltu Ghosh by profession a social worker Residing at 20C RaniSankari Lane Kolkata -700026; West Bengal.

do here by solemnly affirm, Clarify and declare as follows.

1. The school has it's building only G+4. There is no such constructions for use by the students and No any additional floor in the same building for the purpose of any academic or school activities. So, the building safety Certificate vide certificate no. DM/HOOGHLY/BSC/13224 dt 30-04-2024 issued by Astt. Engineer Mr. Jayanta Pal Dankuni Municipality Dankuni, Hooghly- 712311, West Bengal for G+4 is valid. Drown View desired by you is provided in the compliance video link.



[Signature]
ANIRUDDHA MUKHERJEE
NOTARY
GOVT. OF INDIA
Regd. No. 927/97
HOOGHLY

17 JUL 2025

নং ২২৫৬ তারিখ ১১/০৮/২৫

সংখ্যা ১১০

ক্রতার নাম CHAUDHURI MD. JAMAL ABEDIN Advocate

সাক্ষিয় District Judges' Court Hooghly-Chinsurah

থানা

জলা

তথ্যের স্বাক্ষর

জিত চ্যাটার্জী
বাইসেস প্রাপ্ত স্ট্যাম্প কোথায়
স্বাক্ষর করা হইবে



It is further clarified that the terrace after G+ 4 is elevated to some extent up to few feet to give a shape of front elevation and of aesthetic value. So, the aesthetic value of the building is in place & there is no such operational floor or construction is available.

2. It is clarified that there no separate building Block in the Campus as mentioned by you at 05-36 seconds inspection video but it's the back part of main building adjacent to our Well-organized play ground with seating arrangements at First Floor of Vardhan of the same school building to watch the ongoing matches and interhouse games and sports competitions. Fresh video highlighting this part is also provided in the compliance video link desired by you.

Considering the above facts & compliance video shared to you the school please be given an opportunity by considering of Granting its affiliation where the school is fa fully CBSE compliance school as per CBSE Affiliation Bye-Laws.



I solemnly affirm & declare
before me of Sutapa Ghosh
Identified by Chaudhary Md. Jaisal Akbar
Advocate..... 17th July 2025

ANIRUDDHA MUKHERJEE
NOTARY (Govt. of India)
Regd No. 927/97

D.W.P.S. HOOGHLY
A unit of Dankuni Medical &
Educational Trust

Sutapa Ghosh

Deponent **Secretary**

Mrs. Sutapa Ghosh

Delhi World Public School

Dankuni, Dist. - Hooghly,

West Benge-712311

Identified by me

Chaudhary Md. Jaisal Akbar
Advocate



18
20/8/25 पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

13AC 225570

In The Court of Ld. Executive Magistrate Hooghly at Chinsurah

AFFIDAVIT / CLARIFICATION

I, **MRS. SUTAPA GHOSH**, aged 44 years, W/o Mr. Laltu Ghosh, residing at- 20C, Rani Sankari Lane, Kolkata - 700026 West Bengal being the **Principal / Manager / Authorized Signatory of Delhi World Public School, Hooghly Garalgacha Dankuni, P.O. Chanditala, Dist - Hooghly, West Bengal - 712702**, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:-

1. That the school building is **Ground + 4 (G+4)** structure as per the approved building plan.
2. That the school is **operational only from Ground Floor to 2nd Floor**, where all classrooms and laboratories are located.
3. All the Labs are located on **2nd floor** only.
4. That the **3rd and 4th Floors are not in use** for any teaching or student activities. These floors are part of the **proposed future expansion** intended for additional sections, laboratories, and activity rooms, as per the approved building plan.

Cont...2

Executive Magistrate
1st Court
Sadar, Hooghly



Executive Magistrate
Sadar Hooghly

Signature of J. Abedin
Adv.

১২২২

25 JUL 2025

১১০

প্রত্যয় নাম.....
 সাক্ষিন.....
 স্থান.....
 জেলা.....
 উত্তারের নাম.....

CHAUDHURI MD. JAINAL ABEDIN
 Advocate
 District Judges' Court
 Piroghly Chinsurah



সিত চৌধুরী
 আইসিএস এন্ড সিনিয়র ভিকারি
 জেলা সিনিয়র আদালত, চিঙ্গুরা

Executive Magistrate
1st Court
Sadar, Hooghly

5. That the "stilt area" shown in the building plan is **not used for classrooms or any educational activity**; it exists solely as part of the rooftop elevation for architectural and design purposes.
6. That the school strictly complies with all CBSE norms regarding building safety and operational floor usage.
7. That this clarification is being submitted to the **Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE)** in connection with Application No. **SS-00247-2627**.

I hereby declare that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and nothing has been concealed therein.

Place: Hooghly, West Bengal

Date: 20/08/ 2025

SUTAPA GHOSH

Signature of Deponent

(Principal / Manager / Authorized Signatory)

Delhi World Public School

Hooghly Garalgacha Dankuni

P.O. Chanditala, Hooghly,

West Bengal - 712702

VERIFICATION

I, **MRS. SUTAPA GHOSH**, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Hooghly, West Bengal on this 20th day of August 2025.

Solemn Affirmed before
by S. Ghosh
Identified by
C. Md. J. Abedin
this the Advocate dated
by 20/8/2025

SUTAPA GHOSH
Signature of Deponent

Identified by me

Chaudhuri Md. Jaisal Abedin.
Advocate

Executive Magistrate
Sadar Hooghly